From: Raya Salter
Sent: 6/12/2013 12:22:42 PM

To: 'tkeyes@kfwlaw.com' (jkeyes@ktwlaw.com); 'rl@eslawfirm.com
(rl@eslawfirm.com)

1

1

'nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'policy@efficiencycouncil.org’
(policy@etficiencycouncil.org); 'gabriel petlin@cpuc.ca.gov'
(gabriel.petlin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'blaising@braunlegal.com'
(blaising(@braunlegal.com); 'douglass@energyattorney.com'
(douglass@energyattorney.com); jcorralejo@lbegla.org’ (jeorralejo@lbegla.org);
'edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov' (edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov);
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org' (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org);
'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' (nguyen.quan(@gswater.com); 'bruce.reed@sce.com’'
(bruce.reed@sce.com); 'akbar jazayeri@sce.com' (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); Cherry,
Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
'BCragg(@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' (vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com);
'Jjarmstrong(@goodinmacbride.com' (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);
'hayley@turn.org' (hayley@turn.org); 'faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com'’
(faith.mabuhayalliance(@gmail.com); 'jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com'
(jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); 'SRahon@SempraUtilities.com’
(SRahon(@SempraUtilities.com); 'ssmyers@att.net' (ssmyers@att.net);
"TBrill@SempraUtilities.com' (TBrill@SempraUtilities.com);
'michacl@sandiegocan.org' (michael@sandiegocan.org); 'scarter@nrdc.org’
(scarter@nrdc.org); '"njohnson@consumercal.org' (njohnson@consumercal.org);
'markw(@corchurch.org' (markw@corchurch.org); 'cathy.zhang@soundothope.org'
(cathy.zhang@soundothope.org); 'gregory heiden@cpuc.ca.gov'

(gregory .heiden@cpuc.ca.gov); 'lencanty(@BlackEconomicCouncil.org'
(Iencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org); 'kfox@kfwlaw.com' (kfox@kfwlaw.com);
'dwooley@kfwlaw.com' (dwooley@kfwlaw.com); James Fine (jfine@edf.org)

Cc:

Bcec:

Subject: Re: R.12-06-013 -- Request for extension of time to file comments on parties'
proposals to July 12

EDF supports the proposed extension. Thank you.

From: Jason Keyes [mailto:jkeyes@kfwlaw.comj

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 02:45 PM

To: Ron Liebert <rl@eslawfirm.com>

Cc: Petlin, Gabriel <gabriel.petlin@cpuc.ca.gov>; enriqueg@greenlining.org
<enriqueg@greenlining.org>; policy@efficiencycouncil.org <policy@efficiencycouncil.org>; nes@a-
klaw.com <nes@a-klaw.com>; sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
<sachu.constantine@energycenter.org>; blaising@braunlegal.com <blaising@braunlegal.com>;
Randolph, Edward F. <edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov>; Raya Salter; JCorralejo@LBCgla.org
<JCorralejo@Ilbcgla.org>; douglass@energyattorney.com <douglass@energyattorney.com>;
akbar.jazayeri@sce.com <akbar.jazayeri@sce.com>; bruce.reed@sce.com <bruce.reed@sce.com>;
nguyen.quan@gswater.com <nguyen.quan@gswater.com>; michael@SanDiegoCAN.org
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<markw@corchurch.org>; cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org <cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org>;
Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com <Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com>;
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com <jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com>; Heiden, Gregory
<gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov>; njohnson@consumercal.org <njohnson@consumercal.org>;
hayley@turn.org <hayley@turn.org>; scarter@nrdc.org <scarter@nrdc.org>;
BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com <BCragg@goodinmacbride.com>; jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
<jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com>; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com <VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com>;
ssmyers@att.net <ssmyers@att.net>; bkc7@pge.com <bkc7 @pge.com>;
lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org <lencanty@blackeconomiccouncil.org>; dwooley@kfwlaw.com
<dwooley@kfwlaw.com>; kfox@kfwlaw.com <kfox@kfwlaw.com>; service@cforat.org
<service@cforat.org>; andykatz@sonic.net <andykatz@sonic.net>; lwisland@ucsusa.org
<lwisland@ucsusa.org>; Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com <Ekelly@marinenergy.com>; b.bordiine@d-e-c-
a.org <b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org>; fwahl@svig.org <fwahi@svlg.org>; Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
<Eric@coalitionofenergyusers.org>; kmills@cfbf.com <kmills@cfbf.com>; Bob.Dodds@liberty-
energy.com <Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com>; sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
<sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com>; akp.ServiceList@gmail.com <akp.ServiceList@gmail.com>;
barbara@barkovichandyap.com <barbara@barkovichandyap.com>; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com
<RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com>; charlie.buck@energycenter.org <charlie.buck@energycenter.org>;
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com <Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com>; erin@falquier.com
<erin@falquier.com>; ek@a-klaw.com <ek@a-klaw.com>; carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr
<carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr>; jack.clark@energycenter.org <jack.clark@energycenter.org>;
jim@jimlazar.com <jim@jimlazar.com>; Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com
<Joelle.Steward@pacificorp.com>; jleslie@McKennalong.com <jleslie@mckennalong.com>;
Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov <Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov>; sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
<sephra.ninow@energycenter.org>; sswaroop@marinenergy.com <sswaroop@marinenergy.com>;
spauker@wsgr.com <spauker@wsgr.com>; stephaniec@greenlining.org
<stephaniec@greenlining.org>; susannah@votesolar.org <susannah@votesolar.org>;
tculley@kfwlaw.com <tculley@kfwlaw.com>; timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org
<timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org>; mrw@mrwassoc.com <mrw@mrwassoc.com>;
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com <dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com>; dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
<dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net>; filings@a-klaw.com <filings@a-klaw.com>;
siobhan.foley@energycenter.org <siobhan.foley@energycenter.org>; terry.clapham@energycenter.org
<terry.clapham@energycenter.org>; nbrockway@aol.com <nbrockway@aol.com>;
dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org <dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org>; kkiener@solarelectricpower.org
<kkiener@solarelectricpower.org>; paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org <paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org>;
rick@votesolar.org <rick@votesolar.org>; case.admin@sce.com <case.admin@sce.com>;
Fadia.Khoury@sce.com <Fadia.Khoury@sce.com>; russell.garwacki@sce.com
<russell.garwacki@sce.com>; liddeli@energyattorney.com <liddell@energyattorney.com>;
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com <CentralFiles@semprautilities.com>; JYork@SempraUltilities.com
<JYork@semprautilities.com>; CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com <CManzuk@semprautilities.com>;
cfang@semprautilities.com <cfang@semprautilities.com>; eric.wright@bves.com
<eric.wright@bves.com>; jeannetteo@moval.org <jeannetteo@moval.org>; mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com <mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com>; alewis@naacoalition.org
<alewis@naacoalition.org>; robertgnaizda@gmail.com <robertgnaizda@gmail.com>; ed@temix.com
<ed@temix.com>; sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com <sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com>;
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com <mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com>; sdalal@sfwater.org
<sdalal@sfwater.org>; joshbode@fscgroup.com <joshbode@fscgroup.com>; marcel@turn.org
<marcel@turn.org>; matthew@turn.org <matthew@turn.org>; michaelperry@fscgroup.com
<michaelperry@fscgroup.com>; michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com <michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com>;
samholmberg@fscgroup.com <samholmberg@fscgroup.com>; stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
<stephengeorge@fscgroup.com>; ahmad.faruqui@brattie.com <ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com>;
yxt5@pge.com <yxt5@pge.com>; CJW5@pge.com <CJW5@pge.com>; C4bo@pge.com
<C4bo@pge.com>; holly@SunrunHome.com <holly@sunrunhome.com>; James Fine;
m2w8@pge.com <m2w8@pge.com>; matt.vespa@sierraclub.org <matt.vespa@sierraclub.org>;
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<kerry.hattevik@nee.com>; allenmcw@comecast.net <allenmcw@comcast.net>;
sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com <sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com>; ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com
<ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com>; TLindi@kfwlaw.com <TLindI@kfwlaw.com>;
tomb@crossborderenergy.com <tomb@crossborderenergy.com>; JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
<JWaen@marinenergy.com>; jweil@aglet.org <jweil@aglet.org>; jimin@mid.org <jimin@mid.org>;
joyw@mid.org <joyw@mid.org>; lindaf@mid.org <lindaf@mid.org>; gayatri@jbsenergy.com
<gayatri@jbsenergy.com>; bill@jbsenergy.com <bili@jbsenergy.com>; brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
<brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com>; cbarry@iwpnews.com <cbarry@iwpnews.com>; danielle@ceert.org
<danielle@ceert.org>; david@ceert.org <david@ceert.org>; kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com
<kdw@uwoodruff-expert-services.com>; nicole@braunlegal.com <nicole@braunlegal.com>;
steven@iepa.com <steven@iepa.com>; Lynn Haug <Imh@eslawfirm.com>;
Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com <Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com>;
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com <ATrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com>;
cpuc@libertyutilities.com <cpuc@libertyutilities.com>; sbirmingham@seia.org
<sbirmingham@seia.org>; cathie.allen@pacificorp.com <cathie.allen@pacificorp.com>; O'Donnell,
Arthur J. <Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tran, Ava N. <ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov>; Danforth,
Christopher <christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov>; Villarreal, Christopher
<christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov>; Willis, Dan <Dan.Willis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Singh, Devla
<devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Khoury, Dexter <dexter.khoury@cpuc.ca.gov>; Torres, Elise
<elise.torres@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fortune, Hazlyn <hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rahman, Junaid
<junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov>; Watts-Zagha, Karen Camille <KarenCamille. Watts-
Zagha@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tan, Lee-Whei <lee-whei.tan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Zafar, Marzia
<marzia.zafar@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kito, Michele <michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov>; Mutialu, Rajan
<rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Benjamin, Robert <robert.benjamin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Levin, Robert
<robert.levin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Murtishaw, Scott <scott.murtishaw@cpuc.ca.gov>; St. Marie, Stephen
<Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gibbs, Syreeta <syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kao, Valerie
<valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov>; Zhang, Zhen <Zhen.Zhang@cpuc.ca.gov>;
Lynn.Marshali@Energy.Ca.Gov <Lynn.Marshall@energy.ca.gov>; patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov
<patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov>; Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei <rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov>; Skala, Pete
<pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov>

Subject: Re: R.12-06-013 -- Request for extension of time to file comments on parties' proposals to July
12

Ron,
The Interstate Renewable Energy Council supports the request to extend the deadline for filing
comments to July 12.

Regards,

Jason Keyes, Partner

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

Distributed Generation & Renewable Energy Law

(206) 919 -4960 | jkeyes@kiwlaw.com | www.kfwlaw.com

This electronic message transmission contains information from this law firm which may be
confidential or privileged. The information is intended for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this
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electronic transmission in error, please notify me at 206-919-4960 or
ikeyes@kfwlaw.com immediately.

On Wed, Jun 12,2013 at 11:27 AM, Ron Liebert <rl@eslawfirm.com> wrote:

All -

Considering the rescheduling of the workshop to June 25 and the
expectation that proposals and issues discussed at the workshop will need to be
factored into comments on the parties’ proposals, Vote Solar believes that
additional time is needed for the comments, currently due 7/1. Therefore, Vote
Solar intends to request an extension of time to file comments to Friday, 7/12.

We have talked about this with SEIA, Sierra Club, TURN and DRA, and they
support an extension to 7/12.

Pursuant to Rule 11.6, Vote Solar requests your support for this extension of
time. Please let me know as soon as possible so I can contact the ALJ.

Thanks,
Ron Liebert

Attorney for Vote Solar Initiative

Ronald Liebert
Ellison, Schneider & Harris LL.P.
2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95816

916) 447-2166

mailto:rl@eslawtirm.com
www.eslawfirm.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication and any accompanying document(s) may be
confidential and privileged. They are intended for the sole use of the addressee. If vou receive this
transmission in error, you are advised that any disclesure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any
action in reliance upon the communication is strictly prohibited. Moreover, any such inadvertent
disclosure shall not compromise or waive the attorney-client privilege as to this communication or
otherwise. If vou have received this communication in error, please contact the sender at the
internet address indicated or by telephone at (916)447-2166, delete this e-mail and destroy all copies.
Thank you.
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